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Why is it so popular? 

Similar results for Biometrics. 

Virtually all new algorithms  

Exploit Deep learning  

Because the performance  

is simply so good.  

 

Either you write a DL paper or  

the reviewers will request 

you compare your method 

to DL.  When you compare, 

DL invariably wins with ease. 



 Convolution Layer 

 A set of convolutional kernels 

Hand Crafted Features 

Learned Features 



CVPR hot topics (Arnold Wiliem) 

0
20
40
60
80

100
120
140
160

2017 

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

2018 



Any non-deep learning paper in 

CVPR2018? 

Fairly difficult to spot 

BUT found one non-DL paper! 



Sensor paper 



What is the future for Biometrics 

Research? 

 Deep learning has eaten our research field 

 CVPR, ICML, NIPS, BTAS, and ICB are becoming indistinguishable 

 Accuracy of Biometrics is improving in leaps and bounds through DL 

 How do we write a really good paper that is not simply an 

application of DL? 

 Math was King and Data was the Queen 

 Now Data is King and Math is the Queen 

 Companies like Google, Nvidia, and Microsoft are dominating 

scientific conferences 

 E.g. NVIDIA has 14 scientific papers in CVPR2018 – like a major University 

 


